o hattada Farm <b>PT</b> O 1595	Attorney Dock <u>et Number: 50365/002001</u>						
Substitute Form PTO-1595 Certificate of Facsin							
Date of Transmission: September 10	5, 2004						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by fa Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. 3 306-5995. <u>Rosemarie Perullo</u> Printed Name of Person Sending Transmission	Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450; Facsimile No. 703- <i>Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450; Facsimile No. 703-</i> <i>Signature of Person Sending Transmission</i>						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
Please record the attached document.	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:						
1. Names of all conveying parties:	Z. Names and addresses of all receiving particle.						
The University of Melbourne Grattan Street Parkville 3052, Victoria AUSTRALIA	Monash University Wellington Road Clayton 3800,Victoria AUSTRALIA						
Additional names attached: [NO]	Additional names/addresses attached: [NO]						
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:							
Execution Date: June 1, 2004; June 16, 2004							
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:							
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s): 6,461,831						
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Paul T. Clark</li> <li>Reg. No. 30.162</li> <li>Clark &amp; Elbing LLP</li> <li>101 Federal Street</li> <li>Boston, MA 02110</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 <ol> <li>Fee enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to charge deposit account</li> </ol> </li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.</li> </ul>						
Customer No.: 21559	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.						
	THIS SPACE						

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof.

Paul T. Clark Name of person signing

Signature

16, 2004 Date

CH \$40.00 032095 6461831

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Deed of Assignment is made the  $i \mathcal{L}^T$  day of  $\mathcal{J} \mathcal{U} \mathcal{N} \mathcal{E}$  2004.

### BETWEEN

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE, Grattan Street, Parkville 3052, Victoria, Australia (the "Assignor")

## and

MONASH UNIVERSITY, Wellington Road, Clayton 3800, Victoria, Australia (the "Assignee")

## BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignor is the proprietor of the patents and patent applications set out in the Schedule (the "Patent Property"), and the inventions the subject of these.
- B. The Assignor and the Assignee have entered into an agreement whereby the Assignee has agreed to make certain payments to the Assignor's creditors.
- C. In consideration of the Assignee's payment of certain amounts to creditors of the Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent Property to the Assignee on the terms of this Deed.

## IT IS NOW AGREED AS FOLLOWS;

- 1. In consideration of the sum of the payment made by the Assignee in accordance with clause 4.1 of the said Agreement and of the contingent payment referred to in section 4.2 of the said Agreement, the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee:
  - 1.1 all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property and to the inventions the subject of the Patent Property;
  - 1.2 all equivalent, divisional and continuation applications relating to or arising out of the Patent Property (including any national phase entries arising from the European and Patent Co-operation Treaty patent applications within the Patent Property); and the right to file equivalent, divisional or continuation applications on it.
- 2. The rights assigned in Clause 1 above include the right to take action in respect of any infringement of any patents within the Patent Property, or of any patents that may be granted on the applications within the Patent Property, which may have occurred prior to the date of this Deed.
- 3. Each party agrees (at its own cost unless otherwise agreed) to execute all documents and do all further acts as reasonably required from time to time by the other party to give full effect to the provisions of this Deed.
- 4. This Deed shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Victoria in the Commonwealth of Australia.
- 5. Several copies of this Assignment may be executed by the parties, each of which shall be deemed to be an original which may be relied upon by either of the parties for any purpose.

The parties have shown their acceptance of the terms of this Deed by executing it below.

#### Schedule

## The Patent Property

#### Patent Applications

Title Country Number PCT/AU98/00809 Patent Co-operation Treaty PV 2000-1053 Czech Republic South Korea 2000-7003172 Japan 2000-512983 Israel 135211 Canada 2,304,949 Poland P339517 Hong Kong 01100361.0 Europe 98946146.2 PI 9813015-3 Brazil Mexico 2000002858

#### <u>Patents</u>

CountryNumberAustralia744215United States of America6,461,831

#### SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED as a Deed:

**EXECUTED** on behalt of **THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE** by the person whose name and signature appears and who warrants he has authority to bind **THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE** and in the presence of:

672-770

Witness Signature

NEIC IRELAND Print Witness Name

VICTORIA AUSTRALIA COLLING ST, MELBOURNE Print Witness Address

**EXECUTED** by **MONASH UNIVERSITY** by the person whose name and signature appears and who warrants he has authority to bind **MONASH UNIVERSITY** and in the presence of:

	Å	HUCH	4	 	 	 	
Witnes				 	 	 •••	

Tracy Taylor Print Witness Name

<u>Cl- Nonash University. Clayton. VIC, 3800</u> Print Witness Address

Diagnostic Test for Alzheimer's Disease Diagnostic Test for Alzheimer's Disease

#### Title

)

Diagnostic Test for Alzheimer's Disease Diagnostic Test for Alzheimer's Disease

MFG Dean PHILIS THE PROSPECTIVE The University of Melbourne MEZBOURNE AUITRALIA Signed at

IST JUNE, 2004 Date

Signature

PROFESSOR EDWINA (DENUSH Print name & position DEPUTY VICE CHANCELLOR (RESEARCH) .ITELEOUR ALE, W.CTORIA... Signed at

# PATENT REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0646

YldskankiDEED OF ASSIGNMENT - Manasi Univ & The Univ of Melbourne.doc RECORDED: 09/16/2004